
Appendix 2 

 

List of specialties for admission of persons who have obtained the educational and qualification degree of a Junior Specialist, educational and 

professional degree of a Junior Bachelor, educational degree of Professional Junior Bachelor to study in 2021 for the second (or third) 

 year (with the standard term of study for vacant positions) for obtaining a Bachelor's degree 

 

Branch of knowledge Specialty Competitive proposal 

(educational program) 

Professional 

examination (form of 

conducting) 

Full-time Part-time 

Code Name Code Name Admis 

sion year 

Term of 

study, 

years 

Admis 

sion 

year 

Term of 

study, 

years 

Faculty of Biology 

 

01 

Education/Pedagogy  

014.05 

Secondary education 

(Biology and Human 

Health) 

Secondary education 

(Biology and Human 

Health) 

Professional test 

examination in Biology 

(in writing) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

2 

 

3 

 

09 

Biology  

091 

Biology Biology Professional test 

examination in Biology 

(in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

2 
 

3 

 

16 

Chemical and 

Bioengineering 
 

162 

Biotechnology and 

Bioengineering 

Biotechnology and 

Bioengineering 

Professional test 

examination in Biology 

(in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

2 
 

3 

Faculty of Economics 

 

05 

Social and Behavioral 

Sciences 

 

051 

Economics Economics and 

Economic Policy 

Professional 

examination on the 

Basics of Economic 

Theory (in writing) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

– 

 

– 

 

05 

Social and Behavioral 

Sciences 
 

051 

Economics Economic Cybernetics Professional 

examination on the 

Basics of Economic 

Theory (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

2 
 

3 

 

05 

Social and Behavioral 

Sciences 
 

051 

Economics International Economics Professional 

examination on the 

Basics of Economic 

Theory (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

2 
 

3 

 

05 

Social and Behavioral 

Sciences 
 

051 

Economics Business Analytics and 

International Statistics 

Professional 

examination on the 

Basics of Economic 

Theory (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

2 
 

3 

05 Social and Behavioral 

Sciences 

051 Economics Econymic Analytics 

and Statistics 

Professional 

examination on the 

2 3 2 3 



Basics of Economic 

Theory (in writing) 

 

07 

Management and 

Administration 

 

071 

Accounting and 

Taxation 

Accounting and 

Taxation 

Professional 

examination on the 

Basics of Economics 

Theory (in writing) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

2 

 

3 

 

07 

Management and 

Administration 
 

072 

Finances, Banking and 

Insurance 

Finances, Banking and 

Insurance 

Professional 

examination on the 

Basics of Economics 

Theory (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

 

 

07 

Management and 

Administration 
 

 

072 

Finances, Banking and 

Insurance 

Information Technology 

in Finances and E-

commerce 

 

Professional 

examination on the 

Basics of Economics 

Theory (in writing) 

 

 

2 

 

 

3 

 

 

– 

 

 

– 

 

07 

Management and 

Administration 
 

073 

Management  Management of 

Organizations 

Professional 

examination on the 

Basics of Economics 

Theory (in writing) 

 

– 
 

– 
 

2 
 

3 

 

07 

Management and 

Administration 
 

073 

Management  Management of Foreign 

Economic Activity 

Professional 

examination on the 

Basics of Economics 

Theory (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

 

07 

Management and 

Administration 
 

073 

Management  International 

Management and 

Business 

Communications 

Professional 

examination on the 

Basics of Economics 

Theory (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

 

07 

Management and 

Administration 
 

075 
 

Marketing 
 

Marketing 

Professional 

examination on the 

Basics of Economics 

Theory (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

 

07 

Management and 

Administration 
 

075 
 

Marketing 

Information Marketing, 

Advertising and Public 

Relations 

Professional 

examination on the 

Basics of Economics 

Theory (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

 

07 

Management and 

Administration 
 

076 

Entrepreneurship, 

Trading and Exchange 

Activities 

Entrepreneurship, 

Trading and Exchange 

Activities 

Professional 

examination on the 

Basics of Economics 

Theory (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 



 

28 

Public Governance 

and Administration 

 

281 

Public Governance 

and Administration 

Public Governance and 

Administration 

Professional 

examination on the 

Basics of Economics 

Theory (in writing) 

 

– 

 

– 

 

2 

 

3 

Faculty of History 

 

03 

 

Humanities  

032 

History and 

Archeology 

History and Archeology Professional 

examination on the 

History of Ukraine (in 

writing) 

 

3 

 

2 

 

3 

 

2 

Faculty of Medicine 

– – – – – – – – – – 

Educational and Scientific Institute of Ecology 

 

 

 

10 

Natural Sciences  

101 

Ecology Ecology Professional examination 

in Ecology and 
Neoecology (in writing) 

 

3 

 

2 

 

3 

 

2 

 

10 

Natural Sciences  

101 

Ecology Environmental Control 

and Audit 

Professional examination 

in Ecology and 
Neoecology (in writing) 

 

3 

 

2 

 

3 

 

2 

 

10 

Natural Sciences  

101 

Ecology Reserve Management 

Studies 

Professional examination 

in Ecology and 
Neoecology (in writing) 

 

3 

 

2 

 

3 

 

2 

 

10 

Natural Sciences  

101 

Ecology Ecological Safety Professional examination 

in Ecology and 
Neoecology (in writing) 

 

3 

 

2 

 

3 

 

2 

Educational and Scientific Institute “Institute of Public Governance” 

 

05 

Social and Behavioral 

Sciences 
 

051 

Economics Personnel Management 

and Labor Economics 

Professional test 

examination on the 

Basics of Economics 

(in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

2 
 

3 

 

07 

Management and 

Administration 
 

073 

Management International Business 

and Corporate 

Management 

Professional test 

examination in 

Management 

(in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

2 
 

3 

07 Management and 

Administration 

076 Entrepreneurship, 

Trading and Exchange 

Activities 

Organization and 

Economics of 

Entrepreneurial 

Activity 

Professional test 

examination on the 

Basics of Economics 

(in writing) 

2 3 2 3 



 

28 

Public 

Governance and 

Administration 

 

281 

Public 

Governance and 

Administration 

Public 

Governance 

Professional 

examination on 

Basics of State and Law 

(in writing) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

2 

 

3 

Educational and Scientific Institute “Karazin School of Business” 

 

07 

Management and 

Administration 

 

073 

Management Management Professional 

examination in 

Management and 

Administration 

(orally) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

– 

 

– 

 

07 

Management and 

Administration 
 

073 

Management Business 

Administration 

Professional 

examination in 

Management and 

Administration 

(orally) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

 

07 

Management and 

Administration 

 

076 

Entrepreneurship, 

Trading and Exchange 

Activity 

Entrepreneurship Professional 

examination in 

Management and 

Administration 

(orally) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

– 

 

– 

Educational and Scientific Institute “Karazin Banking Institute” 

 

07 

Management and 

Administration 
 

071 

Accounting and 

Taxation 

Business Analytics and 

Audit 

Professional 

examination in 

Management and 

Administration 

(orally) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

 

07 

Management and 

Administration 

 

072 

Finances, Banking and 

Insurance 

Banking and Financial 

Consulting 

Professional 

examination in 

Management and 

Administration 

(orally) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

2 

 

3 

 

07 

Management and 

Administration 
 

073 

Management Management and 

Global Business 

Professional 

examination in 

Management and 

Administration 

(orally) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

2 
 

3 

12 Information 

Technology 

122 Computer Science Computer Science and 

Information 

Technology in Business 

Professional 

examination in 

Computer Science 

2 3 – – 



(orally) 

 

12 

Information 

Technology 

 

125 

Cybersecurity Cybersecurity in 

Financial 

Technologies 

Professional 

examination in 

Computer Science 

 

2 

 

3 

 

– 

 

– 

Educational and Scientific Institute of Computer Physics and Energetics 

 

10 

Natural Sciences  

105 

Applied Physics and 

Nanomaterials 

Applied Physics of 

Energy Systems 

Professional 

examination in Physics 

(in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

 

10 

Natural Sciences  

105 

Applied Physics and 

Nanomaterials 

Applied Physics of 

Non-traditional 

Energetics 

Professional 

examination in Physics 

(in writing) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

– 

 

– 

 

10 

Natural Sciences  

105 

Applied Physics and 

Nanomaterials 

 

Computer Physics 

Professional 

examination in Physics 

(in writing) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

– 

 

– 

 

14 

Electrical 

Engineering 
 

144 

Heat Energetics Modeling of Energy 

Systems and Energy 

Efficiency 

Professional 

examination in 

Mathematics (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

Educational and Scientific Institute “Faculty of Physics and Technology” 

 

10 

Natural Sciences  

105 

Applied Physics and 

Nanomaterials 

Applied Physics Professional 

examination in General 

Physics (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

 

10 

Natural Sciences  

105 

Applied Physics and 

Nanomaterials 

Medical Physics Professional 

examination in General 

Physics (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

 

10 

Natural Sciences  

105 

Applied Physics and 

Nanomaterials 

Biomedical 

Nanotechnologies 

Professional 

examination in General 

Physics (in writing) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

– 

 

– 

Faculty of Sociology 

 

 

 

05 

Social and 

Behavioral Sciences 
 

054 

Sociology “Social and Political, 

and Marketing 

Research” 

Professional 

examination 

“Fundamentals of 

Sociology” (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

2 
 

3 

 

05 

Social and 

Behavioral Sciences 

 

054 

Sociology “Sociology of 

Communications, 

Advertising and Public 

Relations” 

Professional 

examination 

“Fundamentals of 

Sociology” (in writing) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

2 

 

3 



 

23 

Social Work  

231 

Social Work  

“Social Work” 

Professional 

examination 

“Fundamentals of Social 

Work” (in writing) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

– 

 

– 

 

06 

Journalism  

061 

Journalism “Media 

Communications and 

Public Relations” 

Professional 

examination 

“Fundamentals of 

Communication Theory” 

(in writing) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

2 

 

3 

 

 

Faculty of Geology, Geography, Recreation and Tourism 

 

01 

Education/Pedagogy  

014.07 
 

Secondary education 

(Geography) 

Geography, Natural 

Sciences, and Sports 

and Tourism Work 

Professional test 

examination in 

Geography (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

 

01 

Education/Pedagogy  

014.07 
 

Secondary education 

(Geography) 

Geography, Economics, 

and Local History and 

Tourism work 

Professional test 

examination in 

Geography (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

2 
 

3 

10 Natural Sciences  

103 

Earth Sciences Geological Survey, 

Prospecting and 

Exploration of Minerals 

Professional test 

examination in 

Geography (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

10 Natural Sciences  

103 

Earth Sciences Applied Hydrogeology Professional test 

examination in 

Geography (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

10 Natural Sciences  

106 

Geography Cartography, 

Geoinformatics and 

Cadastre 

Professional test 

examination in 

Geography (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

10 Natural Sciences 103 Earth Sciences Geology of Oil and Gas Professional test 

examination in 

Geography (in writing) 

2 3 3 2 

 

10 

Natural Sciences  

106 

Geography Physical Geography, 

Monitoring and 

Cadastre of Natural 

Resources 

Professional test 

examination in 

Geography (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 



 

10 

Natural Sciences  

106 

Geography Economic, Social 

Geography and 

Regional Development 

Professional test 

examination in 

Geography (in writing) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

2 

 

3 

10 Natural Sciences  

106 

Geography Geography of 

Recreation and Tourism 

Professional test 

examination in 

Geography (in writing) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

– 

 

– 

Faculty of Foreign Languages 

– – – – – – – – – – 

Faculty of Computer Science 

 

12 

Information 

Technology 

 

122 

Computer Science Computer Science Comprehensive 

examination in 

Mathematics and 

Computer Science 

(orally) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

2 

 

3 

 

12 

Information 

Technology 
 

123 

Computer Engineering Computer Engineering Comprehensive 

examination in 

Mathematics and 

Computer Science 

(orally) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

2 
 

3 

 

12 

Information 

Technology 

 

125 

Cybersecurity Cybersecurity Comprehensive 

examination in 

Mathematics and 

Computer Science 

(orally) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

– 

 

– 

 

15 

Automation and 

Instrumentation 
 

151 

Automation and 

Computer-integrated 

Technology 

Automation and 

Computer-integrated 

Technology 

Comprehensive 

examination in 

Mathematics and 

Computer Science 

(orally) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

Faculty of Mathematics and Information Technology 



 

 

11 

Mathematics and 

Statistics 
 

111 

Mathematics Mathematics Professional 

examination on 

Basics of Advanced 

Mathematics (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

 

11 

Mathematics and 

Statistics 
 

113 

Applied Mathematics Applied Mathematics Professional 

examination on 

Basics of Advanced 

Mathematics (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 
 

– 

 

12 

Mathematics and 

Statistics 
 

122 

Computer Science Theoretical and Applied 

Information 

Technology 

Professional 

examination on 

Basics of Advanced 

Mathematics (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

2 
 

3 

Faculty of International Economic Relations and Tourism Business 

 

 

 

 

24 

Service Sector  

 

 

 

241 

Hospitality Service 

(entrants are admitted 

only on the basis of 

the diploma of the 

Junior Specialist on a 

specialty 241 

“Hospitality Service”) 

Hospitality Service  

 

Comprehensive test 

examination on 

“Introduction to 

Hospitality” (in writing) 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

3 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

3 

 

 

24 

Service Sector  

 

242 

Tourism (entrants are 

admitted only on the 

basis of the diploma 

of the Junior 

Specialist on a 

specialty 242 

“Tourism”) 

Tourism  

Comprehensive test 

examination on 

“Tourism” (in writing) 

 

 

– 

 

 

– 

 

 

2 

 

 

3 

Faculty of Psychology 

 

05 

Social and 

Behavioral sciences 
 

053 

Psychology Psychology Professional 

examination 

“Introduction to 

Psychology” (orally) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

2 
 

3 

Faculty of Radiophysics, Biomedical Electronics and Computer Systems 

10 Natural Sciences 105 Applied Physics and 

Nanomaterials 

Radiophysics and 

Electronics & 

Computer Systems 

Professional 

examination in General 

Physics (in writing) 

2 3 – – 



 

 

 

15 

Automation and 

Instrumentation 
 

153 

Micro- and 

Nanosystem 

Technology 

Micro- and Nanosystem 

Technology 

Professional 

examination in General 

Physics (in writing) 

 

2 
 

3 
 

– 

 

– 

Faculty of Physics 

 

10 

Natural Sciences  

104 

Physics and 

Astronomy 

 

Physics 

Professional 

examination in General 

Physics (orally) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

_ 

 

_ 

 

10 

Natural Sciences  

104 

Physics and 

Astronomy 

 

Astronomy 

Professional 

examination in General 

Physics (orally) 

 

2 

 

3 

 

_ 

 

_ 

Faculty of Philology 

– – – – – – – – – – 

Faculty of Philosophy 

– – – – – – – – – – 

Faculty of Chemistry 

10 Natural Sciences 102 Chemistry Chemistry Professional 

examination in 

Chemistry (in writing) 

2 3 2 3 

Юридичний факультет 

08 Law 081 Law Law Professional 

examination in 

Law (in writing) 

2 3 2 3 

29 International 

Relationships 

293 International Law International Law Professional 

examination in 

Law (in writing) 

2 3 2 3 


