List of specialties for admission of persons who have obtained the educational and qualification degree of a Junior Specialist, educational and professional degree of a Junior Bachelor, educational degree of Professional Junior Bachelor to study in 2021 for the second (or third) year (with the standard term of study for vacant positions) for obtaining a Bachelor's degree

Bra	anch of knowledge		Specialty	Competitive proposal	Professional	Full-	time	Par	t-time
Code	Name	Code	Name	(educational program)	examination (form of	Admis	Term of	Admis	Term of
					conducting)	sion year	study,	sion	study,
							years	year	years
				Faculty of Biology	,				
	Education/Pedagogy		Secondary education	Secondary education	Professional test				
01		014.05	(Biology and Human	(Biology and Human	examination in Biology	2	3	2	3
			Health)	Health)	(in writing)				
	Biology		Biology	Biology	Professional test				
09		091			examination in Biology	2	3	2	3
					(in writing)				
	Chemical and		Biotechnology and	Biotechnology and	Professional test				
16	Bioengineering	162	Bioengineering	Bioengineering	examination in Biology	2	3	2	3
					(in writing)				
				Faculty of Economi	cs			-	
	Social and Behavioral		Economics	Economics and	Professional				
05	Sciences	051		Economic Policy	examination on the	2	3	—	—
					Basics of Economic				
					Theory (in writing)				
	Social and Behavioral		Economics	Economic Cybernetics	Professional				
05	Sciences	051			examination on the	2	3	2	3
					Basics of Economic				
					Theory (in writing)				
	Social and Behavioral		Economics	International Economics	Professional				
05	Sciences	051			examination on the	2	3	2	3
					Basics of Economic				
					Theory (in writing)				
	Social and Behavioral		Economics	Business Analytics and	Professional				
05	Sciences	051		International Statistics	examination on the	2	3	2	3
					Basics of Economic				
					Theory (in writing)				
05	Social and Behavioral	051	Economics	Econymic Analytics	Professional	2	3	2	3
	Sciences			and Statistics	examination on the				

					Basics of Economic				
					Theory (in writing)				
	Management and		Accounting and	Accounting and	Professional				
07	Administration	071	Taxation	Taxation	examination on the	2	3	2	3
07	Administration	0/1	Taxation	Taxation	Basics of Economics	Z	3	Z	3
	Managament and		Einenees Deulsine and	Einenees Deulring and	Theory (in writing) Professional				
07	Management and Administration	072		Finances, Banking and	examination on the	2	3		
07	Administration	072	Insurance	Insurance		Z	3	_	—
					Basics of Economics				
	Managantani		D'action Deal-incernel	T. f	Theory (in writing)				
	Management and		_	Information Technology	Due ferenie un 1				
07	Administration	072	Insurance	in Finances and E-	Professional	2	2		
07		072		commerce	examination on the	2	3	—	—
					Basics of Economics				
				M	Theory (in writing)				
07	Management and	072	Management	Management of	Professional			2	2
07	Administration	073		Organizations	examination on the	_	_	2	3
					Basics of Economics				
					Theory (in writing)				
07	Management and	070	Management	Management of Foreign	Professional				
07	Administration	073		Economic Activity	examination on the	2	3	—	—
					Basics of Economics				
					Theory (in writing)				
. –	Management and		Management	International	Professional		_		
07	Administration	073		Management and	examination on the	2	3	—	—
				Business	Basics of Economics				
				Communications	Theory (in writing)				
	Management and				Professional	_	-		
07	Administration	075	Marketing	Marketing	examination on the	2	3	—	—
					Basics of Economics				
					Theory (in writing)				
	Management and			Information Marketing,	Professional				
07	Administration	075	Marketing	Advertising and Public	examination on the	2	3	—	
				Relations	<b>Basics of Economics</b>				
					Theory (in writing)				
	Management and		Entrepreneurship,	Entrepreneurship,	Professional				
07	Administration	076	Trading and Exchange	Trading and Exchange	examination on the	2	3	—	—
			Activities	Activities	<b>Basics of Economics</b>				
					Theory (in writing)				

	Public Governance		Public Governance	Public Governance and	Professional				
28	and Administration	281	and Administration	Administration	examination on the			2	3
20		201		Administration	Basics of Economics	_	_	Ζ	3
					Theory (in writing)				
				Faculty of History	J ( 0/				
	TT		TI'stama and	· · · · ·					
02	Humanities	022	•	History and Archeology	Professional	2	2	2	2
03		032	Archeology		examination on the	3	2	3	2
					History of Ukraine (in				
				To cultar of Modicin	writing)				
				Faculty of Medicin	e				
	—					_	_	—	_
			Educatio	nal and Scientific Instit	tute of Ecology				
	N ( 10 '						T		
10	Natural Sciences	101	Ecology	Ecology	Professional examination in Ecology and	2	2	2	2
10		101			Neoecology (in writing)	3	2	3	2
10	Natural Sciences	101	Ecology	Environmental Control	Professional examination	2		2	
10		101		and Audit	in Ecology and Neoecology (in writing)	3	2	3	2
			<b></b>		0.				
	Natural Sciences		Ecology	Reserve Management	Professional examination				
10		101		Studies	in Ecology and Neoecology (in writing)	3	2	3	2
				<b>E</b> 1 1 0 0					
10	Natural Sciences	101	Ecology	Ecological Safety	Professional examination	2		2	
10		101			in Ecology and Neoecology (in writing)	3	2	3	2
					ite of Public Governance	277	-		
07	Social and Behavioral	051	Economics	Personnel Management		~			2
05	Sciences	051		and Labor Economics	examination on the	2	3	2	3
					Basics of Economics				
					(in writing)				
0-	Management and	0=0	Management	International Business	Professional test	-			-
07	Administration	073		and Corporate	examination in	2	3	2	3
				Management	Management				
					(in writing)				
07	Management and	076	Entrepreneurship,	Organization and	Professional test	2	3	2	3
	Administration		Trading and Exchange		examination on the				
			Activities	Entrepreneurial	Basics of Economics				
				Activity	(in writing)				

28	Public Governance and	281	Public	Public	Professional				
20			Governance and	Governance	examination on	2	3	2	3
	Administration	201	Administration	Governance	Basics of State and Law	2	5	2	5
	Multimistration		Administration		(in writing)				
I			Educational and S	cientific Institute "Kar	azin School of Business"				
	Management and		Management	Management	Professional				
07	Administration	073	Wanagement	Widnagement	examination in	2	3		_
07	Administration	075			Management and	2	5		
					Administration				
					(orally)				
	Management and		Management	Business	Professional				
07	Administration	073	Wanagement	Administration	examination in	2	3		_
07	Administration	075		Administration	Management and	2	5		
					Administration				
					(orally)				
	Management and		Entrepreneurship,	Entrepreneurship	Professional				
07	Administration	076	Trading and Exchange	1 1	examination in	2	3	_	_
07	7 turininstration	070	Activity		Management and	2	5		
			Activity		Administration				
					(orally)				
<b>I</b>			Educational and S	cientific Institute "Kar	azin Banking Institute"				
	Management and		Accounting and	Business Analytics and	Professional				
07	Administration	071	Taxation	Audit	examination in	2	3	_	_
07	1 minimistration	071	i unution	1 Hudit	Management and	-	5		
					Administration				
					(orally)				
	Management and		Finances, Banking and	Banking and Financial	Professional				
07	Administration	072	Insurance	Consulting	examination in	2	3	2	3
		012	monunee	consuming	Management and	-	5	_	5
					Administration				
					(orally)				
	Management and		Management	Management and	Professional				
07	Administration	073	Bernont	Global Business	examination in	2	3	2	3
<i>.</i>		070			Management and	-		_	2
					Administration				
					(orally)				
12	Information	122	Computer Science	Computer Science and	Professional	2	3	_	_
	Technology		r	Information	examination in	-			
				Technology in Business					

					(orally)				
	Information		Cybersecurity	Cybersecurity in	Professional				
12	Technology	125	Cybersecurity	Financial	examination in	2	3		
14	recimology	123		Technologies	Computer Science	2	5	_	—
		L	Educational and Scien	Ũ	uter Physics and Energe	tion			
	Network Calendary			-		ucs			
10	Natural Sciences	105	Applied Physics and	Applied Physics of	Professional	2	3		
10		105	Nanomaterials	Energy Systems	examination in Physics	2	3	_	_
					(in writing)				
10	Natural Sciences	105	Applied Physics and	Applied Physics of	Professional	2	2		
10		105	Nanomaterials	Non-traditional	examination in Physics	2	3	_	—
				Energetics	(in writing)				
10	Natural Sciences	10-	Applied Physics and		Professional				
10		105	Nanomaterials	Computer Physics	examination in Physics	2	3	—	—
					(in writing)				
	Electrical		Heat Energetics	Modeling of Energy	Professional	_			
14	Engineering	144		Systems and Energy	examination in	2	3	—	—
				Efficiency	Mathematics (in writing)				
		]		l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l	of Physics and Technolo	gy"	1	1	
	Natural Sciences		Applied Physics and	Applied Physics	Professional				
10		105	Nanomaterials		examination in General	2	3	—	—
					Physics (in writing)				
	Natural Sciences		Applied Physics and	Medical Physics	Professional				
10		105	Nanomaterials		examination in General	2	3	—	—
					Physics (in writing)				
	Natural Sciences		Applied Physics and	Biomedical	Professional				
10		105	Nanomaterials	Nanotechnologies	examination in General	2	3	—	—
					Physics (in writing)				
				Faculty of Sociolog	<u>y</u>				
	Social and		Sociology	"Social and Political,	Professional				
05	<b>Behavioral Sciences</b>	054		and Marketing	examination	2	3	2	3
				Research"	"Fundamentals of				
					Sociology" (in writing)				
	Social and		Sociology	"Sociology of	Professional				
05	Behavioral Sciences	054		Communications,	examination	2	3	2	3
				Advertising and Public					
				Relations"	Sociology" (in writing)				

	Social Work		Social Work		Professional				
23		231		"Social Work"	examination	2	3	_	—
					"Fundamentals of Social				
					Work" (in writing)				
	Journalism		Journalism	"Media	Professional				
06		061		Communications and	examination	2	3	2	3
				Public Relations"	"Fundamentals of				
					Communication Theory"				
					(in writing)				
			Faculty of Geo	ology, Geography, Recr	eation and Tourism				
	Education/Pedagogy			Geography, Natural	Professional test				
01	20000001100210008085	014.07	Secondary education	Sciences, and Sports	examination in	2	3	_	_
			(Geography)	and Tourism Work	Geography (in writing)	_	-		
	Education/Pedagogy			Geography, Economics,	Professional test				
01		014.07	Secondary education	and Local History and	examination in	2	3	2	3
			(Geography)	Tourism work	Geography (in writing)				
10	Natural Sciences		Earth Sciences	Geological Survey,	Professional test				
		103		Prospecting and	examination in	2	3	_	_
				Exploration of Minerals	Geography (in writing)				
10	Natural Sciences		Earth Sciences	Applied Hydrogeology	Professional test				
		103			examination in	2	3	_	—
					Geography (in writing)				
10	Natural Sciences		Geography	Cartography,	Professional test				
		106		Geoinformatics and	examination in	2	3	-	—
				Cadastre	Geography (in writing)				
10	Natural Sciences	103	Earth Sciences	Geology of Oil and Gas	Professional test	2	3	3	2
					examination in				
					Geography (in writing)				
	Natural Sciences		Geography	Physical Geography,	Professional test				
10		106		Monitoring and	examination in	2	3	-	—
				Cadastre of Natural	Geography (in writing)				
				Resources					

10	Natural Sciences	106	Geography	Economic, Social Geography and Regional Development	Professional test examination in Geography (in writing)	2	3	2	3
10	Natural Sciences	106	Geography	Geography of Recreation and Tourism	Professional test examination in Geography (in writing)	2	3	_	_
			]	Faculty of Foreign Lang	guages				
_	—	_	_	—	_	_		—	-
			-	Faculty of Computer So	cience			-	
12	Information Technology	122	Computer Science	Computer Science	Comprehensive examination in Mathematics and Computer Science (orally)	2	3	2	3
12	Information Technology	123	Computer Engineering	Computer Engineering	Comprehensive examination in Mathematics and Computer Science (orally)	2	3	2	3
12	Information Technology	125	Cybersecurity	Cybersecurity	Comprehensive examination in Mathematics and Computer Science (orally)	2	3	_	_
15	Automation and Instrumentation	151	Automation and Computer-integrated Technology	Automation and Computer-integrated Technology	Comprehensive examination in Mathematics and Computer Science (orally)	2	3	_	_
			Faculty of M	<b>lathematics and Inform</b>	nation Technology				

	Mathematics and		Mathematics	Mathematics	Professional				
11	Statistics	111			examination on	2	3	_	_
					Basics of Advanced				
					Mathematics (in writing)				
	Mathematics and		Applied Mathematics	Applied Mathematics	Professional				
11	Statistics	113			examination on	2	3	_	_
					Basics of Advanced				
					Mathematics (in writing)				
	Mathematics and		Computer Science	Theoretical and Applied	Professional				
12	Statistics	122		Information	examination on	2	3	2	3
				Technology	Basics of Advanced				
					Mathematics (in writing)				
				onal Economic Relation	ns and Tourism Busines	5		-	
	Service Sector		Hospitality Service	Hospitality Service					
			(entrants are admitted						
			only on the basis of		Comprehensive test				
			the diploma of the		examination on				
24		241	Junior Specialist on a		"Introduction to	2	3	2	3
			specialty 241		Hospitality" (in writing)				
			"Hospitality Service")						
	Service Sector		Tourism (entrants are	Tourism					
			admitted only on the		Comprehensive test				
24		242	basis of the diploma		examination on	_	—	2	3
			of the Junior		"Tourism" (in writing)				
			Specialist on a						
			specialty 242						
			"Tourism")						
				Faculty of Psycholo					
	Social and		Psychology	Psychology	Professional				
05	Behavioral sciences	053			examination	2	3	2	3
					"Introduction to				
					Psychology" (orally)				
				,	nics and Computer Syste		1	T	
10	Natural Sciences	105	Applied Physics and	Radiophysics and	Professional	2	3	-	—
			Nanomaterials	Electronics &	examination in General				
				Computer Systems	Physics (in writing)				

	Automation and		Micro- and	Micro- and Nanosystem	Professional				
15		153			examination in General	2	3		_
15	Instrumentation	155	Nanosystem	Technology		Z	3	_	_
			Technology		Physics (in writing)				
			•	Faculty of Physics				-	
	Natural Sciences		Physics and		Professional				
10		104	Astronomy	Physics	examination in General	2	3	_	_
					Physics (orally)				
-	Natural Sciences		Physics and		Professional				
10		104	Astronomy	Astronomy	examination in General	2	3		
			5	5	Physics (orally)			_	—
				Faculty of Philolog					
	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
				Faculty of Philosopl	hv				
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
	I			Faculty of Chemist	ry			1	
10	Natural Sciences	102	Chemistry	Chemistry	Professional	2	3	2	3
				-	examination in				
					Chemistry (in writing)				
	I		1	Юридичний факуль	•			1	
08	Law	081	Law	Law	Professional	2	3	2	3
00	Law	001	Law	Law	examination in	2	5	2	5
					Law (in writing)				
29	International	293	International Law	International Law	Professional	2	3	2	3
	Relationships				examination in				
					Law (in writing)				